

[3330]

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

FRIDAY, THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO

IA No. 1 OF 2025

IN

CRP NO: 2550 OF 2025

Between:

Sri. Kola. Yallayya, S/o Yellayya, aged 45 years, Hindu, Fisherman,
R/at 5-21, Kolayyapeta, Kancheru village, Bhogapuram Mandal,
Vizianagaram District.

...Petitioner

AND

M/s Santiam Estates Pvt. Ltd., represented by its Managing Director Sri
Indukuri Appala Raja Varma, Plot no. 604, M.V.V. Royal Palace, Near
Sampath Vinayak Temple, Visakhapatnam, A.P.

...Respondent

Petition under Section 151 CPC., is filed praying that in the
circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High
Court may be pleased to stay all further proceedings in E.P. No. 85/2024 in
O.S. No. 51/2021 on file of Principal District Judge at Vizianagaram pending
disposal of the Civil Revision Petition;

Petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the
affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier order of the High Court dt
13.03.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri. M.M.M.
KRISHNA SANAPALA Advocate for the Petitioner, and of Sri G.Rama Gopal
Advocate for the Respondent, and the Court made the following

ORDER:

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 20.04.2026 under the caption 'part heard'.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of hearing.

//TRUE COPY//

**Sd/-U.SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

NS
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Principal District Judge at Vizianagaram.
2. One CC to Sri. M.M.M. KRISHNA SANAPALA, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One CC to Sri G.Rama Gopal, Advocate [OPUC]
4. **One spare copy**

KSR

HIGH COURT

TRR, J

DATED:10.04.2026

list the matter on 20.04.2026 under the caption 'part heard'.

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2025
IN
CRP NO: 2550 OF 2025

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

